# 503953074 08/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
MOSHE SAFRAN		10/06/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.	
Street Address:	dress: 4 HATNUFA STREET	
City:	YOKNEAM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
<b>Postal Code:</b> 2066717		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14313214

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:amajdoub@dergnoah.comCorrespondent Name:DERGOSITS & NOAH LLPAddress Line 1:ONE EMBARCADERO CENTERAddress Line 2:SUITE 350Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	Phone:	(415) 705-6377
Address Line 1:ONE EMBARCADERO CENTERAddress Line 2:SUITE 350	Email:	amajdoub@dergnoah.com
Address Line 2: SUITE 350	Correspondent Name:	DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP
	Address Line 1:	ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	Address Line 2:	SUITE 350
	Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIO5408USNP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE MAJDOUB	
SIGNATURE:	/Aimee Majdoub/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=BIO5408USNP_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=BIO5408USNP_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=BIO5408USNP_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=BIO5408USNP_Assignment#page4.tif		

source=BIO5408USNP\_Assignment#page5.tif source=BIO5408USNP\_Assignment#page6.tif

No. 1518/13 / 0/2	
AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE	אימות חתימה
I THE UNDERSIGNED,	. ១"กก งง
ALFREDO BERKOWITZ	אלפרדו ברקוביץ
NOTARY, AT TEL AVIV	
4 Y. D. Berkowitz St. Tel Aviv. Israel	רחי י. ד. ברקוביץ מטי 4 ,תל- אביב, ישראל.
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON	Ociober 6,
APPEARED BEFORE ME	2013 עכ(ה) לפני במשרדייצב(ה) לפני
MR.(S). MOSHE SAFRAN	<sup>(א)י</sup> משה שפרן
	٠
WHO IS KNOWN TO ME PERSONALLY	והלן החותם הנ״ל)
whose identity was proved to me by	יזהותו(ה) (ס) הוכחה לי
by Israeli Identity Card #	מ״י תעודת והות ישראלית מס׳
issued by the The Ministry of the Interior of the	וניתן (ה) מאת משרד הפנים במדינת
State of ISRAEL	
AND SIGNED ON HIS OWN FREE WILL THE.	חתם (ח) מרצונו (ח) החופשי
ATTACHED DOCUMENT MARKED "A"	ל המסמך המצ"ב המסומן כאות "א"
IN WITTNESS I HEREBY AUTHENTICATE	ראיה הנני מאמת את התימתו (ה) (ם)
THE SIGNATURE OF THE SAID SIGNEE	
BY MY OWN SIGNATURE AND SEAL	
THIS	October 6,
SEAL of NOTARY SIGNATURE	
	All and a second

PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0652

×

,

DOCKET NO. BIO5408 Joint Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moshe Safran and Main and Main I residing at 17 Pinsker St., Rehovot 7630825, Israel and 14 Tabenkin, Haifa 3224009, Israel respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MODEL BASED RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HEART FROM SPARSE SAMPLES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Biosense Webster (Israel), Ltd. a corporation of Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee

PATENT REEL: 0<del>39387 FRAME: 0653</del> or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 6 day of 101. 2013.

(L.S.) Moshe Safran tofe/sperfest (L.S.)

COUNTY OF

) 55.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of day of day of 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Moshe Safran and molecular tell, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ALFREDO BERKOWITZ Advocate & Notary & Abogado y Notario P.O.B. 33111 Tel-Aviv 61330 Beit Haprakiltim, Tel: 972-3-6935200

285/2013 (00)

No. 285/2013

### אימת חתימה

אני החתום

אריה וטלר, נוטריון

בקניון דרכים, רחוב התמר, יקנעם עילית

מאשר כי ביום 25 ביולי 2013 ניצב לפני ברחי התנופה 4, יקנעם מר בר-טל מאיר תייו מסי 056158470 שניתנה ביום 13.10.1999 בחדרה וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף באות "A".

ולראיה הנגי מאמת את התימתם של מר בר-טל מאיר ה"ה בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, חיום 25.07.2013.

שכר בסך 193 נה + מע"מ שולם

PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0655

#### Authentication of Signature

I, the undersigned,

Arych Zetler, Notary,

of Drachim Center, Hatamar Street, Yokneam Elite, Israel

do hereby certify that on 25 July 2013 there appeared before me at 4 Hatnufa St., Yokneam Mr. Meir Bar-Tal identity no. 056158470 issued on 13.10.1999 at Hadera, Israel and signed the attached document marked "A" of his own free will.

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Meir Bar-Tal by my signature and seal on 25.07.2013.

Fees in the amount of 691 shekels plus Value Added Tax have been paid.

DOCKET NO. BIO5408 Joint Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moshe Safran and Meir Bar-Tal residing at 17 Pinsker St., Rehovot 7630825, Israel and 14 Tabenkin, Haifa 3224009, Israel respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries

MODEL BASED RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HEART FROM SPARSE SAMPLES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Biosense Webster (Israel), Ltd. a WHEREAS, Biosense Webster (Israel), Ltd. a corporation of Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

in and KNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;



PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0656

consideration aforesaid, Assignors the for And further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $25^{th}$  day of July, 2013. /

(L.S.) Meir Bar-Tal

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013, before me, Aryeh Zetler, Notary, personally appeared Meir Bar-Tal, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**RECORDED: 08/09/2016**